• To provide social security by way of financial assistance to the Widows, Divorced, 
Separated, Abandoned, deserted or Destitute women in the age group of 18 years to life 
long who have no adequate means of subsistence and are poor, needy and vulnerable. 

• The assistance of Rs. Two thousand five hundred (Rs. 2500/-) is remitted on monthly 
basis to the bank account of the beneficiary through Aadhar based payment system (PFMS 
Portal/DBT). 

VII Nature of Scheme (Fill only relevant category) 

(A) 

Individual Beneficiary Oriented 

• Eligibility Criteria &